Pennsylvania

Gaming Control Board

Gaming Revenues

Week of
May 31 - Jun 6

May 2010
Month-to-Date

June 2010

Month-to-Date

2009/2010

Fiscal Year-to-Date

Mohegan Sun
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal) !
Promotional Plays (External) !
Adjustments 2

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%) 3

EDTF (5%) *

PRHDF °

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines ©

Parx (Formerly Philadelphia Park)

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal) !
Promotional Plays (External) !
Adjustments 2

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%) 3

EDTF (5%) *

PRHDF °

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines ©

Harrah's Chester Downs
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal) !
Promotional Plays (External) !
Adjustments ’

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%) °

EDTF (5%) *

PRHDF °

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines °

$59,939,624.03
$54,609,641.28
$975,184.20
$0.00

$0.00
$4,354,798.55
$1,480,631.51
$174,191.95
$217,739.94
$522,575.84
$285.67

2,178

$116,481,591.65
$106,613,839.85
$1,673,039.94
$0.00

$0.00
$8,194,711.86
$2,786,202.04
$327,788.46
$409,735.59
$983,365.41
$363.26

3,223

$76,122,562.71
$69,013,808.84
$1,160,352.60
$0.00

$0.00
$5,948,401.27
$2,022,456.45
$237,936.05
$297,420.06
$713,808.16
$306.22

2,775

$262,265,667.03
$237,998,814.73
$4,627,577.97
$0.00

$0.00
$19,639,274.33
$6,677,353.28
$785,570.97
$981,963.74

$2,356,712.92
$287.05

2,207

$525,134,043.87
$480,110,834.46
$7,893,225.25
$0.00

$0.00
$37,129,984.16
$12,624,194.62
$1,485,199.36
$1,856,499.26
$4,455,598.11
$363.11

3,299

$334,034,312.75
$304,108,644.79
$5,281,977.60
$0.00
$1,152,550.04
$25,796,240.40
$8,770,721.75
$1,031,849.61
$1,289,812.03
$3,095,548.87
$308.92

2,694
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$51,988,918.40
$47,346,866.65
$849,644.50
$0.00

$0.00
$3,792,407.25
$1,289,418.47
$151,696.30
$189,620.37
$455,088.88
$291.50

2,168

$97,745,697.45
$89,535,857.87
$1,339,832.84
$0.00

$0.00
$6,870,006.74
$2,335,802.30
$274,800.26
$343,500.33
$824,400.80
$356.59

3,211

$64,546,264.70
$58,497,632.47
$936,657.10
$0.00

$0.00
$5,111,975.13
$1,738,071.56
$204,479.00
$255,598.75
$613,437.02
$307.03

2,775

$2,662,790,214.78
$2,416,973,605.83
$38,307,742.44
$0.00
($2.40)
$207,508,864.11
$70,553,013.85
$8,300,354.55
$10,375,443.33
$24,894,011.00

$5,053,370,995.60
$4,621,034,336.96
$75,214,284.20
$0.00

$0.00
$357,122,374.44
$121,421,607.39

$14,284,894.93
$17,856,118.82
$42,846,991.54

$3,757,235,905.50
$3,408,969,744.14
$62,071,070.85
$0.00
$2,214,111.04
$288,409,201.55
$98,059,128.60
$11,536,368.07
$14,420,460.05
$34,600,172.05
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Gaming Control Board

Presque Isle
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal) !
Promotional Plays (External) !
Adjustments 2

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%) 3

EDTF (5%) *

PRHDF °

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines ©

The Meadows

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal) !
Promotional Plays (External) !
Adjustments *

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%) °

EDTF (5%) *

PRHDF °

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines °

Mount Airy
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal) !
Promotional Plays (External) !
Adjustments 2

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%) 3

EDTF (5%) *

PRHDF °

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines ©

Gaming Revenues

Week of
May 31 - Jun 6

May 2010
Month-to-Date

June 2010

Month-to-Date

2009/2010

Fiscal Year-to-Date

$47,748,839.72
$43,432,810.22
$825,540.21
$0.00

$0.00
$3,490,489.29
$1,186,766.35
$139,619.57
$174,524.47
$418,858.71
$260.06

1,917

$67,440,157.99
$62,231,749.34
$0.00
$1,347,782.47
$0.00
$5,208,408.65
$1,770,858.95
$208,336.34
$260,420.44
$625,009.03
$222.75

3,340

$41,248,646.77
$37,905,261.55
$877,692.99
$0.00

$0.00
$2,465,692.23
$838,335.36
$98,627.70
$123,284.61
$295,883.06
$165.49

2,128

$245,800,348.82
$223,577,240.98
$6,769,221.00
$0.00

$0.00
$15,453,886.84
$5,254,321.53
$618,155.47
$772,694.35
$1,854,466.41
$249.61

1,997

$324,836,200.56
$300,951,592.39
$0.00
$6,306,898.07
$0.00
$23,884,608.17
$8,120,766.77
$955,384.34
$1,194,230.44
$2,866,152.98
$221.57

3,477

$191,651,775.42
$174,882,655.60
$4,172,936.50
$0.00

$0.00
$12,596,183.32
$4,282,702.34
$503,847.33
$629,809.17
$1,511,541.97
$182.37

2,228
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$38,467,415.46
$35,037,402.11
$576,238.60
$0.00

$0.00
$2,853,774.75
$970,283.41
$114,150.99
$142,688.74

$342,452.97
$249.78

1,904

$57,130,343.36
$52,781,060.63
$0.00
$1,240,006.50
$0.00
$4,349,282.73
$1,478,756.14
$173,971.30
$217,464.14
$521,913.92
$217.19

3,338

$34,646,211.25
$31,880,945.23
$735,907.49
$0.00

$0.00
$2,029,358.53
$689,981.90
$81,174.35
$101,467.93
$243,523.02
$159.43

2,122

$2,036,479,599.04
$1,855,409,139.06
$27,277,710.31
$0.00

$0.00
$153,792,749.67
$52,289,534.97
$6,151,709.93
$7,689,637.58
$18,449,939.49

$3,189,886,874.84
$2,944,615,202.60
$0.00
$51,512,487.14
$0.00
$245,271,672.24
$83,392,368.58
$9,810,866.89
$12,263,583.71
$29,424,361.04

$1,959,423,098.46
$1,786,586,094.72
$36,281,041.99
$0.00

$4.50
$136,555,966.25
$46,429,028.55
$5,462,238.64
$6,827,798.46
$16,381,560.05
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Penn National

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal) !
Promotional Plays (External) !
Adjustments 2

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%) 3

EDTF (5%) *

PRHDF °

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines ©

Sands Bethlehem

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal) !
Promotional Plays (External) !
Adjustments *

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%) °

EDTF (5%) *

PRHDF °

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines °

Rivers

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal) !
Promotional Plays (External) !
Adjustments 2

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%) *

EDTF (5%) *

PRHDF °

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines ©

Gaming Revenues

Week of
May 31 - Jun 6

May 2010
Month-to-Date

June 2010

Month-to-Date

2009/2010

Fiscal Year-to-Date

$63,058,068.66
$57,260,943.59
$628,704.79
$0.00

$0.00
$5,168,420.28
$1,757,262.91
$206,736.81
$258,421.02
$620,210.44
$302.69

2,439

$75,070,531.68
$68,255,227.90
$1,559,579.78
$0.00

$0.00
$5,255,724.00
$1,786,946.15
$210,228.95
$262,786.20

$630,686.88
$241.15
3,113

$66,538,125.44
$60,428,397.08
$1,473,483.08
$0.00

$0.00
$4,636,245.28
$1,576,323.39
$185,449.82
$231,812.25
$556,349.44
$232.74

2,846

$283,691,914.38
$257,496,853.01
$3,212,637.00
$0.00

$0.00
$22,982,424.37
$7,814,024.29
$919,296.97
$1,149,121.24
$2,757,890.90
$311.90

2,377

$345,953,078.01
$315,632,099.71
$7,261,185.89
$0.00

$0.00
$23,059,792.41
$7,840,329.43
$922,391.68
$1,152,989.59
$2,767,175.09
$236.77

3,142

$295,426,407.54
$267,786,707.90
$7,237,466.50
$0.00

$0.00
$20,402,233.14
$6,936,759.26
$816,089.32
$1,020,111.65
$2,448,267.99
$231.25

2,846
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$54,079,778.81
$49,094,030.09
$532,273.76
$0.00

$0.00
$4,453,474.96
$1,514,181.50
$178,139.00
$222,673.75
$534,417.00
$304.28

2,439

$63,299,576.90
$57,537,248.79
$1,310,392.20
$0.00

$0.00
$4,451,935.91
$1,513,658.20
$178,077.43
$222,596.80
$534,232.31
$238.68

3,109

$56,178,475.78
$51,041,440.90
$1,184,927.73
$0.00

$0.00
$3,952,107.15
$1,343,716.43
$158,084.29
$197,605.34
$474,252.86
$231.47

2,846

$2,922,271,731.21
$2,657,269,798.52
$34,146,055.31
$0.00

$0.00
$230,855,877.38
$78,490,998.33
$9,234,235.11
$11,542,793.91
$27,694,714.53

$3,355,680,945.07
$3,065,520,138.83
$65,833,453.67
$0.00

$20.00
$224,327,372.57
$76,271,306.69
$8,973,094.97
$11,216,368.65
$26,910,090.16

$2,412,656,053.98
$2,200,163,575.99
$32,217,930.50
$0.00

$0.00
$180,274,547.49
$61,293,346.13
$7,210,981.82
$9,013,727.39
$21,622,940.12
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Total

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal) !
Promotional Plays (External) '
Adjustments 2

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%) 3

EDTF (5%) *

PRHDF °

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines ©

Gaming Revenues

Week of
May 31 - Jun 6

May 2010
Month-to-Date

June 2010
Month-to-Date

2009/2010
Fiscal Year-to-Date

$613,648,148.65
$559,751,679.65
$9,173,577.59
$1,347,782.47
$0.00
$44,722,891.41
$15,205,783.11
$1,788,915.65
$2,236,144.58
$5,366,746.97
$266.65

23,960

$2,808,793,748.38
$2,562,545,443.57
$46,456,227.71
$6,306,898.07
$1,152,550.04
$200,944,627.14
$68,321,173.27
$8,037,785.05
$10,047,231.47
$24,113,355.24
$267.12

24,266
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$518,082,682.11
$472,752,484.74
$7,465,874.22
$1,240,006.50
$0.00
$37,864,323.15
$12,873,869.91
$1,514,572.92
$1,893,216.15
$4,543,718.78
$263.92

23,911

$27,349,795,418.48
$24,956,541,636.65
$371,349,289.27
$51,512,487.14
$2,214,133.14
$2,024,118,625.70
$688,200,333.09
$80,964,744.91
$101,205,931.90
$242,824,779.98



