



	Week of May 31 - Jun 6	May 2010 Month-to-Date	June 2010 Month-to-Date	2009/2010 Fiscal Year-to-Date
Mohegan Sun				
Wagers	\$59,939,624.03	\$262,265,667.03	\$51,988,918.40	\$2,662,790,214.78
Payouts	\$54,609,641.28	\$237,998,814.73	\$47,346,866.65	\$2,416,973,605.83
Promotional Plays (Internal) 1	\$975,184.20	\$4,627,577.97	\$849,644.50	\$38,307,742.44
Promotional Plays (External) 1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments <sup>2</sup>	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	(\$2.40)
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$4,354,798.55	\$19,639,274.33	\$3,792,407.25	\$207,508,864.11
State Tax (34%)	\$1,480,631.51	\$6,677,353.28	\$1,289,418.47	\$70,553,013.85
LSA (4%) <sup>3</sup>	\$174,191.95	\$785,570.97	\$151,696.30	\$8,300,354.55
EDTF (5%) <sup>4</sup> PRHDF <sup>5</sup>	\$217,739.94	\$981,963.74	\$189,620.37	\$10,375,443.33
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$522,575.84 \$285.67	\$2,356,712.92 \$287.05	\$455,088.88 \$291.50	\$24,894,011.00
Active Slot Machines <sup>6</sup>	φ263.67 2,178	φ267.05 2,207	φ291.50 2,168	
Active Slot iviacrimes	2,170	2,207	2,100	
Parx (Formerly Philadelphia Park)				
Wagers	\$116,481,591.65	\$525,134,043.87	\$97,745,697.45	\$5,053,370,995.60
Payouts	\$106,613,839.85	\$480,110,834.46	\$89,535,857.87	\$4,621,034,336.96
Promotional Plays (Internal) 1	\$1,673,039.94	\$7,893,225.25	\$1,339,832.84	\$75,214,284.20
Promotional Plays (External) <sup>1</sup> Adjustments <sup>2</sup>	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$0.00 \$8,194,711.86	\$0.00 \$37,129,984.16	\$0.00 \$6,870,006.74	\$0.00 \$357,122,374.44
State Tax (34%)	\$2,786,202.04	\$12,624,194.62	\$2,335,802.30	\$121,421,607.39
LSA (4%) <sup>3</sup>	\$327,788.46	\$1,485,199.36	\$274,800.26	\$14,284,894.93
EDTF (5%) <sup>4</sup>	\$409,735.59	\$1,856,499.26	\$343,500.33	\$17,856,118.82
PRHDF <sup>5</sup>	\$983,365.41	\$4,455,598.11	\$824,400.80	\$42,846,991.54
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$363.26	\$363.11	\$356.59	ψ :=,σ :σ,σσ ::σ :
Active Slot Machines <sup>6</sup>	3,223	3,299	3,211	
Harrah's Chester Downs				
Wagers	\$76,122,562.71	\$334,034,312.75	\$64,546,264.70	\$3,757,235,905.50
Payouts	\$69,013,808.84	\$304,108,644.79	\$58,497,632.47	\$3,408,969,744.14
Promotional Plays (Internal) 1	\$1,160,352.60	\$5,281,977.60	\$936,657.10	\$62,071,070.85
Promotional Plays (External) 1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments <sup>7</sup>	\$0.00	\$1,152,550.04	\$0.00	\$2,214,111.04
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$5,948,401.27	\$25,796,240.40	\$5,111,975.13	\$288,409,201.55
State Tax (34%)	\$2,022,456.45	\$8,770,721.75	\$1,738,071.56	\$98,059,128.60
LSA (4%) <sup>3</sup>	\$237,936.05	\$1,031,849.61	\$204,479.00	\$11,536,368.07
EDTF (5%) <sup>4</sup>	\$297,420.06	\$1,289,812.03	\$255,598.75	\$14,420,460.05
PRHDF <sup>5</sup>	\$713,808.16	\$3,095,548.87	\$613,437.02	\$34,600,172.05
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$306.22	\$308.92	\$307.03	
Active Slot Machines <sup>6</sup>	2,775	2,694	2,775	





	Week of May 31 - Jun 6	May 2010 Month-to-Date	June 2010 Month-to-Date	2009/2010 Fiscal Year-to-Date
Presque Isle				
Wagers	\$47,748,839.72	\$245,800,348.82	\$38,467,415.46	\$2,036,479,599.04
Payouts	\$43,432,810.22	\$223,577,240.98	\$35,037,402.11	\$1,855,409,139.06
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$825,540.21	\$6,769,221.00	\$576,238.60	\$27,277,710.31
Promotional Plays (External) 1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments <sup>2</sup>	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue State Tax (34%)	\$3,490,489.29 \$1,186,766.35	\$15,453,886.84 \$5,254,321.53	\$2,853,774.75 \$970,283.41	\$153,792,749.67 \$52,280,524,07
LSA (4%) <sup>3</sup>	\$139,619.57	\$618,155.47	\$114,150.99	\$52,289,534.97 \$6,151,709.93
EDTF (5%) <sup>4</sup>	\$174,524.47	\$772,694.35	\$142,688.74	\$7,689,637.58
PRHDF <sup>5</sup>	\$418,858.71	\$1,854,466.41	\$342,452.97	\$18,449,939.49
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$260.06	\$249.61	\$249.78	Ψ10,443,333.43
Active Slot Machines <sup>6</sup>	1,917	1,997	1,904	
The Meadows				
Wagers	\$67,440,157.99	\$324,836,200.56	\$57,130,343.36	\$3,189,886,874.84
Payouts	\$62,231,749.34	\$300,951,592.39	\$52,781,060.63	\$2,944,615,202.60
Promotional Plays (Internal) 1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Promotional Plays (External) 1	\$1,347,782.47	\$6,306,898.07	\$1,240,006.50	\$51,512,487.14
Adjustments <sup>2</sup>	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$5,208,408.65	\$23,884,608.17	\$4,349,282.73	\$245,271,672.24
State Tax (34%)	\$1,770,858.95	\$8,120,766.77	\$1,478,756.14	\$83,392,368.58
LSA (4%) <sup>3</sup>	\$208,336.34	\$955,384.34	\$173,971.30	\$9,810,866.89
EDTF (5%) <sup>4</sup>	\$260,420.44	\$1,194,230.44	\$217,464.14	\$12,263,583.71
PRHDF 5	\$625,009.03 \$222.75	\$2,866,152.98	\$521,913.92 \$217.10	\$29,424,361.04
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day Active Slot Machines <sup>6</sup>	\$222.75	\$221.57	\$217.19	
Active Slot Machines	3,340	3,477	3,338	
Mount Airy	\$41,248,646.77	¢101 651 775 40	\$34,646,211.25	\$1,959,423,098.46
Wagers Payouts	\$37,905,261.55	\$191,651,775.42 \$174,882,655.60	\$34,646,211.25 \$31,880,945.23	\$1,786,586,094.72
Promotional Plays (Internal) <sup>1</sup>	\$877,692.99	\$4,172,936.50	\$735,907.49	\$36,281,041.99
Promotional Plays (External) <sup>1</sup>	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments <sup>2</sup>	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4.50
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$2,465,692.23	\$12,596,183.32	\$2,029,358.53	\$136,555,966.25
State Tax (34%)	\$838,335.36	\$4,282,702.34	\$689,981.90	\$46,429,028.55
LSA (4%) <sup>3</sup>	\$98,627.70	\$503,847.33	\$81,174.35	\$5,462,238.64
EDTF (5%) 4	\$123,284.61	\$629,809.17	\$101,467.93	\$6,827,798.46
PRHDF <sup>5</sup>	\$295,883.06	\$1,511,541.97	\$243,523.02	\$16,381,560.05
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$165.49	\$182.37	\$159.43	
Active Slot Machines <sup>6</sup>	2,128	2,228	2,122	





	Week of May 31 - Jun 6	May 2010 Month-to-Date	June 2010 Month-to-Date	2009/2010 Fiscal Year-to-Date
Penn National				
Wagers	\$63,058,068.66	\$283,691,914.38	\$54,079,778.81	\$2,922,271,731.21
Payouts	\$57,260,943.59	\$257,496,853.01	\$49,094,030.09	\$2,657,269,798.52
Promotional Plays (Internal) 1	\$628,704.79	\$3,212,637.00	\$532,273.76	\$34,146,055.31
Promotional Plays (External) 1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments <sup>2</sup>	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$5,168,420.28 \$1,757,262.01	\$22,982,424.37	\$4,453,474.96 \$1,514,181,50	\$230,855,877.38
State Tax (34%) LSA (4%) <sup>3</sup>	\$1,757,262.91	\$7,814,024.29 \$919,296.97	\$1,514,181.50 \$1,78,120.00	\$78,490,998.33
EDTF (5%) <sup>4</sup>	\$206,736.81 \$258,421.02	\$1,149,121.24	\$178,139.00 \$222,673.75	\$9,234,235.11 \$11,542,793.91
PRHDF <sup>5</sup>	\$620,210.44	\$2,757,890.90	\$534,417.00	\$27,694,714.53
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$302.69	\$2,757,890.90 \$311.90	\$304.28	φ27,094,714.00
Active Slot Machines <sup>6</sup>	2,439	2,377	2,439	
Sands Bethlehem	475 474 504 44	<b>***</b>	400 000 570 00	<b>A</b>
Wagers	\$75,070,531.68	\$345,953,078.01	\$63,299,576.90	\$3,355,680,945.07
Payouts Promotional Plays (Internal) 1	\$68,255,227.90 \$1,559,579.78	\$315,632,099.71 \$7,261,185.89	\$57,537,248.79 \$1,310,392.20	\$3,065,520,138.83 \$65,833,453.67
Promotional Plays (External) 1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments <sup>2</sup>	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$20.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$5,255,724.00	\$23,059,792.41	\$4,451,935.91	\$224,327,372.57
State Tax (34%)	\$1,786,946.15	\$7,840,329.43	\$1,513,658.20	\$76,271,306.69
LSA (4%) <sup>3</sup>	\$210,228.95	\$922,391.68	\$178,077.43	\$8,973,094.97
EDTF (5%) <sup>4</sup>	\$262,786.20	\$1,152,989.59	\$222,596.80	\$11,216,368.65
PRHDF <sup>5</sup>	\$630,686.88	\$2,767,175.09	\$534,232.31	\$26,910,090.16
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$241.15	\$236.77	\$238.68	
Active Slot Machines <sup>6</sup>	3,113	3,142	3,109	
Rivers				
Wagers	\$66,538,125.44	\$295,426,407.54	\$56,178,475.78	\$2,412,656,053.98
Payouts	\$60,428,397.08	\$267,786,707.90	\$51,041,440.90	\$2,200,163,575.99
Promotional Plays (Internal) 1	\$1,473,483.08	\$7,237,466.50	\$1,184,927.73	\$32,217,930.50
Promotional Plays (External) 1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments <sup>2</sup>	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$4,636,245.28	\$20,402,233.14	\$3,952,107.15	\$180,274,547.49
State Tax (34%)	\$1,576,323.39	\$6,936,759.26	\$1,343,716.43	\$61,293,346.13
LSA (4%) <sup>3</sup>	\$185,449.82	\$816,089.32	\$158,084.29	\$7,210,981.82
EDTF (5%) <sup>4</sup>	\$231,812.25	\$1,020,111.65	\$197,605.34	\$9,013,727.39
PRHDF <sup>5</sup>	\$556,349.44	\$2,448,267.99	\$474,252.86	\$21,622,940.12
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$232.74	\$231.25	\$231.47	
Active Slot Machines <sup>6</sup>	2,846	2,846	2,846	





	Week of May 31 - Jun 6	May 2010 Month-to-Date	June 2010 Month-to-Date	2009/2010 Fiscal Year-to-Date
<u>Total</u>				
Wagers	\$613,648,148.65	\$2,808,793,748.38	\$518,082,682.11	\$27,349,795,418.48
Payouts	\$559,751,679.65	\$2,562,545,443.57	\$472,752,484.74	\$24,956,541,636.65
Promotional Plays (Internal) 1	\$9,173,577.59	\$46,456,227.71	\$7,465,874.22	\$371,349,289.27
Promotional Plays (External) 1	\$1,347,782.47	\$6,306,898.07	\$1,240,006.50	\$51,512,487.14
Adjustments <sup>2</sup>	\$0.00	\$1,152,550.04	\$0.00	\$2,214,133.14
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$44,722,891.41	\$200,944,627.14	\$37,864,323.15	\$2,024,118,625.70
State Tax (34%)	\$15,205,783.11	\$68,321,173.27	\$12,873,869.91	\$688,200,333.09
LSA (4%) <sup>3</sup>	\$1,788,915.65	\$8,037,785.05	\$1,514,572.92	\$80,964,744.91
EDTF (5%) <sup>4</sup>	\$2,236,144.58	\$10,047,231.47	\$1,893,216.15	\$101,205,931.90
PRHDF <sup>5</sup>	\$5,366,746.97	\$24,113,355.24	\$4,543,718.78	\$242,824,779.98
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$266.65	\$267.12	\$263.92	
Active Slot Machines <sup>6</sup>	23,960	24,266	23,911	